

Public Service Announcement

Sylvia Grinnell roadway re-opened

Start Date: April 6, 2016 End Date: April 15, 2016

Iqaluit 30 sec

The roadway in Sylvia Grinnell Park is open again!

The Department of Environment asks that users take care when traveling along the road, as some sections are not yet cleared to their normal width. This could make it difficult for two vehicles to pass one another.

There are sections along the roadway that have blind spots, so please keep to the speed limit of 30km/h and watch for pedestrians.

The Department is working this week to widen narrow sections and allow for normal access along the full length of the roadway.

###

Media Contact:

Tana Silverland
Manager of Communications, Education and Outreach
Department of Environment
867-975-7761
tsilverland@gov.nu.ca